










§ 5.2



When can diameter > Ø39 cm : remove shield





§ 3.1.2

§ 3.1.5
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§ 3.1.3
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Model

Brand
XXXXX-XX Xxxxxxxx Xxxxx

Xxxxxxxx
Serial Number

Production week
XXXXXXXXX-XXXXXX

XX-XXXX

THE TINTING COMPANY www.fast-fluid.com

Fast & Fluid Management B.V.
IDEX Dispensing 
P.O. Box 220
2170 AE Sassenheim
The Netherlands

THE TINTING COMPANY www.fast-fluid.com

XXX V~ XX/XX Hz  XXX W
Model XXX XX-XXX
Brand Xxxxxxxxxxx
Serial no. XXXXXXXXX-XXXXXX
Prod.week XX - XXXX
Mass XXXkg
Fuse X AT

Fast & Fluid Management B.V.
IDEX Dispensing 
P.O. Box 220
2170 AE Sassenheim
The Netherlands

Patent
emea.fast-fluid.com/patents

Made in Xxxxxx



When the machine is on, you 
hear two ‘beeps’. When the machine is operational the 
display shows ‘AUTO’.

When the machine is on, you 
hear two ‘beeps’ and  the display shows ‘remove can and 
press any key to resume’.

§ 3.2.7
When the machine is operational, the display 

shows ‘AUTO’.

When the machine is 
operational, the display shows ‘AUTO’.

§ 3.2.5
§ 3.2.6

§ 3.2.7



The can table is 
locked.
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§ 3.2.8

Use a can handle retainer, 
for example self-adhesive tape.

The can 
table is locked.

The machine starts 
automatically.

§ 3.2.9
§ 3.2.10
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The door is unlocked.

The can table is 
locked.

The can plates move 4 cm.

The can plates move to the 
initial position.

The movement of the can plates stops.

The can plates move.
The movement of the can plates 

stops.
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The door is unlocked.
§ 3.2.7

§ 3.2.3

§ 3.2.3
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§ 3.4

§ 3.4

§ 3.2.11

§ 3.3
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§ 6.2
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§ 3.2.1



§ 5.3.1

§ 5.2

§ 3.1.5

Possible solution

§ 5.2

§ 3.2.12

§ 3.2.13

§ 3.2.12

§ 3.2.5



§ 3.2.13

§ 3.2.13

§ 3.2.13

§ 3.2.13

§ 3.2.13

§ 3.2.13

§ 3.2.13

§ 3.2.13
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§ 3.2.13
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§ 3.2.13
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